of “unused housing mitigation credits” from the Sending Property.  

Once the transfer of five thousand (5,000) s.f. of “unused housing mitigation credits” is complete and a deed 
restriction memorializing the transfer is recorded on the Sending Property, the Sending Property will retain a 
total of thirteen thousand eight hundred ninety-four (13,894) s.f. of “unused housing mitigation credits”.  

Once the five thousand (5,000) s.f. of “unused housing mitigation credits” is complete and a deed restriction 
memorializing the transfer is recorded, the Receiving Property will hold five thousand (5,000) s.f.

[...]

Anticipating that the transfer of five hundred fifty (550) s.f. from the Sending Property to 256 S Millward 
Street occurs prior to the transfer of five thousand (5,000) s.f. of Floor Area from the Sending Property 
authorized by P23-063, the “Total Available Floor Area” eligible for transfer will be eighteen thousand three 
hundred forty four (18,344) s.f. and once the transfer of the five thousand (5,000) s.f. of floor area approved 
under P23-063 occurs, the Sending Property will retain thirteen thousand three hundred forty four (13,344) 
s.f. of floor area.    

Considering that the transfer of 550 s.f. of floor area authorized by P21-214 does not include the transfer of 
any “unused housing mitigation credit”, once the transfer of 550 s.f. of Floor Area occurs the Sending Property